than thirty (30) feet above the highest point of the structure. 

b. For the replacement of a lattice tower or guy tower with a monopole tower. 

c. For one extension of a tower, not to exceed thirty (30) feet, to facilitate the co-location of an additional 
antenna, but not to exceed a total height of one hundred ninety nine (199) feet. 

4. All other tower and antenna installations shall require Special Land use approval in compliance with Article 
8. 

D. Inventory of Existing Sites. Each applicant for a tower and/or antenna permit shall provide the Zoning 
Administrator with an inventory of its existing towers, antennas, or sites approved for towers or antennas, that